
Washington (19-8,9-7 Big Ten) -vs- UCLA (26-1,16-0 Big Ten)
02/19/26 at Pauley Pavilion, Los Angeles, CA

 
 

 
 
Washington 67

UCLA 82

Date: 02/19/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 3,421
Site: Pauley Pavilion, Los Angeles, CA
Referees: Julie Krommenhoek, In'Fini Robinson, Maj Forsberg

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Washington 12 17 19 19 67
UCLA 22 20 21 19 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Howell,Avery * 40 7-12 3-6 0-0 1-6 7 3 2 2 0 2 17
00 Sellers,Sayvia * 31 5-13 4-11 0-0 0-2 2 4 7 3 0 2 14
55 Grabovskaia,Yulia * 17 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 8
01 Stines,Hannah * 27 1-6 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 1 3
24 Ladine,Elle * 16 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 0 2
21 McGaughy,Brynn 23 7-12 3-4 2-3 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 19
11 Briggs,Chloe 25 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 4 5 0 0 2
05 Brown,Teagan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Coppinger,Devin 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Harvey,Sienna 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 10-27 7-9 5-15 20 15 17 15 0 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 5-10   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 25-57   43.9 % 10-27   37.0 % 7-9   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Betts,Lauren * 25 11-15 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 3 2 3 2 0 23
08 Kneepkens,Gianna * 31 7-9 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 17
01 Rice,Kiki * 29 4-7 1-4 4-4 2-3 5 0 5 1 0 1 13
11 Jaquez,Gabriela * 31 4-8 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 4 1 2 10
05 Leger-Walker,Charlisse * 31 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 8 2 0 2 4
32 Dugalić,Angela 23 2-6 0-1 6-6 2-4 6 2 4 2 0 1 10
16 Betts,Sienna 17 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 1 0 4
33 Muse,Amanda 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
09 Bilic,Lena 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Karamouzi Siegel,Christina 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-60 4-15 14-16 13-24 37 11 24 14 4 8 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 32-60   53.3 % 4-15   26.7 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
09:46 MISS 3PTR by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:43 TURNOVER  by BETTS,LAUREN

STEAL  by SELLERS,SAYVIA 09:43
MISS LAYUP by SELLERS,SAYVIA(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA
09:40 TURNOVER  by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA

STEAL  by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 09:40
GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,AVERY 09:19 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA --
FOUL  by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 09:12
SUB OUT by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 09:12
SUB IN by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 09:12

08:55 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BETTS,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,SAYVIA 08:26
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by LADINE,ELLE 08:18
REBOUND OFF by STINES,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 07:57

07:57 BLOCK  by BETTS,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:55 SUB OUT by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA
07:55 SUB IN by DUGALIć,ANGELA

FOUL  by LADINE,ELLE 07:48
07:48 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by RICE,KIKI
07:48 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by RICE,KIKI

SUB OUT by LADINE,ELLE 07:48
SUB IN by BRIGGS,CHLOE 07:48
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,CHLOE 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
07:06 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BETTS,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICE,KIKI
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,AVERY(in the paint) 06:37 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN --
FOUL  by SELLERS,SAYVIA 06:19

06:19 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by DUGALIć,ANGELA
06:19 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by DUGALIć,ANGELA
06:19 SUB OUT by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
06:19 SUB OUT by BETTS,LAUREN
06:19 SUB IN by BILIC,LENA
06:19 SUB IN by BETTS,SIENNA

SUB OUT by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 06:19
SUB IN by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 06:19
SUB OUT by SELLERS,SAYVIA 06:19
SUB IN by LADINE,ELLE 06:19
TURNOVER  by LADINE,ELLE 06:19

06:19 STEAL  by DUGALIć,ANGELA
06:19 MISS LAYUP by DUGALIć,ANGELA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
06:19 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KIKI
05:55 FOUL  by BILIC,LENA
05:55 SUB OUT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
05:55 SUB IN by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA

MISS FT by STINES,HANNAH 05:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STINES,HANNAH 05:55 5-11 H 6

05:45 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KIKI



REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by LADINE,ELLE 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BILIC,LENA
05:17 MISS 3PTR by BILIC,LENA

REBOUND DEF by STINES,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by LADINE,ELLE(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BILIC,LENA
04:29 5-13 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by STINES,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:16 7-13 H 6
03:45 MISS JUMPER by BETTS,SIENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by DUGALIć,ANGELA
FOUL  by LADINE,ELLE 03:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 SUB OUT by RICE,KIKI
03:45 SUB OUT by BILIC,LENA
03:45 SUB IN by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
03:45 SUB IN by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,CHLOE 03:45
SUB OUT by LADINE,ELLE 03:45
SUB OUT by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 03:45
SUB IN by SELLERS,SAYVIA 03:45
SUB IN by COPPINGER,DEVIN 03:45
SUB IN by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 03:45

03:45 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by DUGALIć,ANGELA
03:45 7-15 H 8 GOOD FT by DUGALIć,ANGELA
03:45 SUB OUT by DUGALIć,ANGELA
03:45 SUB IN by BETTS,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 03:20 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by SELLERS,SAYVIA --

03:02 MISS JUMPER by BETTS,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,AVERY --

02:52 FOUL  by BETTS,SIENNA
GOOD 3PTR by SELLERS,SAYVIA 02:42 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by HOWELL,AVERY --

02:13 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BETTS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,AVERY 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BETTS,LAUREN

01:32 12-19 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BETTS,SIENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS

MISS LAYUP by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN(in the paint) 01:25
01:25 BLOCK  by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
01:25 SUB OUT by BETTS,SIENNA
01:25 SUB IN by RICE,KIKI

SUB OUT by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 01:25
SUB IN by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 01:25
TURNOVER  by SELLERS,SAYVIA 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA
00:56 MISS LAYUP by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by COPPINGER,DEVIN 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
00:34 MISS JUMPER by BETTS,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by STINES,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by STINES,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
00:02 12-22 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA

-- ASSIST  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
10:00 SUB OUT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
10:00 SUB IN by DUGALIć,ANGELA
09:44 12-24 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BETTS,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by DUGALIć,ANGELA
MISS 3PTR by COPPINGER,DEVIN 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIć,ANGELA
09:06 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KIKI

-- REBOUND OFF by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA
08:58 12-26 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BETTS,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA(in the paint) 08:50 14-26 H 12
ASSIST  by SELLERS,SAYVIA --

08:32 14-28 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BETTS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,KIKI

MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,AVERY 08:24
-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,KIKI

08:04 MISS JUMPER by DUGALIć,ANGELA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUGALIć,ANGELA

07:57 14-30 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DUGALIć,ANGELA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,SAYVIA 07:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by COPPINGER,DEVIN 07:31

07:31 SUB OUT by RICE,KIKI
07:31 SUB OUT by BETTS,LAUREN
07:31 SUB IN by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
07:31 SUB IN by BETTS,SIENNA

SUB OUT by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 07:31
SUB IN by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 07:31
SUB OUT by COPPINGER,DEVIN 07:31
SUB IN by HARVEY,SIENNA 07:31

07:11 MISS JUMPER by BETTS,SIENNA
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,SIENNA 06:39

06:39 BLOCK  by BETTS,SIENNA
-- REBOUND DEF by BETTS,SIENNA

06:30 MISS 3PTR by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
REBOUND DEF by STINES,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SELLERS,SAYVIA 06:08 17-30 H 13
ASSIST  by HOWELL,AVERY --
FOUL  by SELLERS,SAYVIA 05:54
SUB OUT by SELLERS,SAYVIA 05:54
SUB IN by LADINE,ELLE 05:54

05:54 17-32 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS

MISS 3PTR by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS

05:13 17-34 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DUGALIć,ANGELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BETTS,SIENNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:11
05:11 SUB OUT by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
05:11 SUB IN by RICE,KIKI

SUB OUT by HARVEY,SIENNA 05:11
SUB IN by BRIGGS,CHLOE 05:11
MISS LAYUP by STINES,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:57
REBOUND OFF by LADINE,ELLE --
TURNOVER  by LADINE,ELLE 04:54

04:54 STEAL  by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

04:47 17-36 H 19
GOOD LAYUP by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN(in the paint) 04:28 19-36 H 17
04:28 FOUL  by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA

SUB OUT by LADINE,ELLE 04:28
SUB IN by BROWN,TEAGAN 04:28
GOOD FT by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 04:28 20-36 H 16

04:08 MISS JUMPER by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BETTS,SIENNA

04:06 20-38 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by BETTS,SIENNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,AVERY(in the paint) 03:45 22-38 H 16

03:27 MISS LAYUP by DUGALIć,ANGELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STINES,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN(in the paint) 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTS,SIENNA
03:09 FOUL  by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
03:09 TURNOVER  by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
03:09 SUB OUT by RICE,KIKI
03:09 SUB OUT by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA
03:09 SUB OUT by BETTS,SIENNA
03:09 SUB OUT by DUGALIć,ANGELA
03:09 SUB IN by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
03:09 SUB IN by BILIC,LENA
03:09 SUB IN by MUSE,AMANDA
03:09 SUB IN by BETTS,LAUREN
02:45 FOUL  by BETTS,LAUREN

MISS FT by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 02:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 02:45 23-38 H 15
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 02:45
SUB IN by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 02:45

02:28 TURNOVER  by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
TURNOVER  by STINES,HANNAH 02:18

02:18 MISS JUMPER by BETTS,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,AVERY 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
02:18 MISS 3PTR by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,AVERY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA(in the paint) 01:39 25-38 H 13

01:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:18 25-40 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TEAGAN(in the paint) 01:08 27-40 H 13
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,CHLOE --

00:57 TURNOVER  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
STEAL  by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 00:57

00:46 FOUL  by BILIC,LENA
00:46 SUB OUT by BILIC,LENA
00:46 SUB IN by RICE,KIKI

GOOD FT by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 00:46 28-40 H 12
GOOD FT by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 00:46 29-40 H 11

00:29 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KIKI
-- REBOUND OFF by BETTS,LAUREN

00:25 29-42 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BETTS,LAUREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,CHLOE 00:02

00:01 TURNOVER  by MUSE,AMANDA
STEAL  by STINES,HANNAH 00:01
MISS JUMPER by STINES,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MUSE,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA

SUB OUT by BROWN,TEAGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by SELLERS,SAYVIA 10:00
SUB IN by LADINE,ELLE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,AVERY 09:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:30

09:11 29-44 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BETTS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,KIKI

GOOD LAYUP by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA(in the paint) 08:59 31-44 H 13
ASSIST  by SELLERS,SAYVIA --

08:34 MISS JUMPER by BETTS,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA(in the paint) 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTS,LAUREN
07:59 31-46 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KIKI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BETTS,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by HOWELL,AVERY 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
07:48 31-48 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BETTS,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:48
SUB OUT by STINES,HANNAH 07:40
SUB OUT by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 07:40
SUB IN by BRIGGS,CHLOE 07:40
SUB IN by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 07:40
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,AVERY 07:23
REBOUND OFF by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN(in the paint) 07:20 33-48 H 15
FOUL  by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 07:04

07:01 MISS LAYUP by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN --
MISS 3PTR by LADINE,ELLE 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTS,LAUREN
FOUL  by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 06:45

06:39 33-50 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BETTS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,KIKI

GOOD 3PTR by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 06:20 36-50 H 14
ASSIST  by LADINE,ELLE --

06:02 TURNOVER  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
STEAL  by HOWELL,AVERY 06:02
GOOD LAYUP by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:54 38-50 H 12
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,CHLOE --

05:35 MISS 3PTR by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
-- REBOUND OFF by BETTS,LAUREN

FOUL  by HOWELL,AVERY 05:31
05:31 SUB OUT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
05:31 SUB IN by DUGALIć,ANGELA
05:27 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUGALIć,ANGELA
MISS LAYUP by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN(in the paint) 05:13

05:13 BLOCK  by BETTS,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by BETTS,LAUREN

05:06 38-55 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,KIKI

GOOD 3PTR by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 04:44 41-55 H 14
ASSIST  by LADINE,ELLE --



04:29 FOUL  by BETTS,LAUREN
04:29 TURNOVER  by BETTS,LAUREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:29
04:29 SUB OUT by BETTS,LAUREN
04:29 SUB IN by BETTS,SIENNA

MISS 3PTR by LADINE,ELLE 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIć,ANGELA

04:07 MISS LAYUP by BETTS,SIENNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS

04:01 41-57 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS

GOOD LAYUP by HOWELL,AVERY(in the paint) 03:47 43-57 H 14
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,CHLOE --

03:18 MISS JUMPER by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,KIKI

03:10 43-59 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by SELLERS,SAYVIA 02:53 46-59 H 13

02:41 MISS LAYUP by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:40 FOUL  by BETTS,SIENNA
02:40 SUB OUT by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
02:40 SUB IN by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

SUB OUT by LADINE,ELLE 02:40
SUB IN by STINES,HANNAH 02:40
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:38
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,CHLOE 02:36

02:24 MISS 3PTR by DUGALIć,ANGELA
REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,SAYVIA --
FOUL  by SELLERS,SAYVIA 01:54
TURNOVER  by SELLERS,SAYVIA 01:54
SUB OUT by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 01:54
SUB IN by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 01:54
FOUL  by HOWELL,AVERY 01:34

01:34 46-60 H 14 GOOD FT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
01:34 46-61 H 15 GOOD FT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,CHLOE 01:33
01:33 STEAL  by RICE,KIKI

FOUL  by BRIGGS,CHLOE 01:33
01:33 46-62 H 16 GOOD FT by RICE,KIKI(fastbreak)
01:33 46-63 H 17 GOOD FT by RICE,KIKI(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,SAYVIA 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA

01:06 SUB OUT by RICE,KIKI
01:06 SUB IN by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
00:57 MISS JUMPER by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
00:54 TURNOVER  by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
00:44 FOUL  by DUGALIć,ANGELA
00:44 SUB OUT by BETTS,SIENNA
00:44 SUB IN by BETTS,LAUREN

GOOD FT by BRIGGS,CHLOE 00:44 47-63 H 16
GOOD FT by BRIGGS,CHLOE 00:44 48-63 H 15
SUB OUT by SELLERS,SAYVIA 00:44
SUB IN by BROWN,TEAGAN 00:44

00:24 FOUL  by BETTS,LAUREN
00:24 TURNOVER  by BETTS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BROWN,TEAGAN 00:24
SUB OUT by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 00:24
SUB IN by SELLERS,SAYVIA 00:24
SUB IN by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 00:24
MISS LAYUP by STINES,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIć,ANGELA



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
MISS 3PTR by STINES,HANNAH 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTS,LAUREN
09:10 48-66 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA

-- ASSIST  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
TURNOVER  by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 08:40

08:40 STEAL  by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA
08:31 48-68 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUGALIć,ANGELA
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,SAYVIA 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALIć,ANGELA
FOUL  by BRIGGS,CHLOE 08:00
SUB OUT by STINES,HANNAH 08:00
SUB IN by LADINE,ELLE 08:00

08:00 SUB OUT by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA
08:00 SUB IN by RICE,KIKI
08:00 MISS FT by BETTS,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:00 48-69 H 21 GOOD FT by BETTS,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by SELLERS,SAYVIA(in the paint) 07:38 50-69 H 19
07:27 TURNOVER  by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

STEAL  by HOWELL,AVERY 07:27
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,SAYVIA 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BETTS,LAUREN
06:56 TURNOVER  by DUGALIć,ANGELA

MISS JUMPER by HOWELL,AVERY(in the paint) 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,KIKI

06:34 50-71 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KIKI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 06:11 53-71 H 18
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,CHLOE --

05:50 53-73 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BETTS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUGALIć,ANGELA

05:23 SUB OUT by BETTS,LAUREN
05:23 SUB IN by BETTS,SIENNA

SUB OUT by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 05:23
SUB IN by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 05:23
GOOD JUMPER by LADINE,ELLE 05:20 55-73 H 18
ASSIST  by SELLERS,SAYVIA --

04:48 MISS 3PTR by BETTS,SIENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,KIKI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
04:46 SUB OUT by DUGALIć,ANGELA
04:46 SUB IN by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA

SUB OUT by LADINE,ELLE 04:46
SUB IN by COPPINGER,DEVIN 04:46

04:36 55-75 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS

GOOD 3PTR by SELLERS,SAYVIA 04:10 58-75 H 17
03:50 MISS JUMPER by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,SAYVIA --
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,SAYVIA 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,KIKI
03:23 MISS 3PTR by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS

-- REBOUND OFF by BETTS,SIENNA
03:08 TURNOVER  by RICE,KIKI

STEAL  by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 03:08
GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,AVERY 02:50 61-75 H 14
ASSIST  by SELLERS,SAYVIA --

02:23 61-77 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,CHLOE 01:58

01:58 SUB OUT by LEGER-WALKER,CHARLIS
01:58 SUB OUT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
01:58 SUB OUT by BETTS,SIENNA
01:58 SUB IN by BILIC,LENA
01:58 SUB IN by MUSE,AMANDA
01:58 SUB IN by BETTS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,CHLOE 01:58
SUB OUT by GRABOVSKAIA,YULIA 01:58
SUB IN by BROWN,TEAGAN 01:58
SUB IN by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN 01:58

01:32 61-79 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,KIKI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BETTS,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,AVERY 01:24 64-79 H 15
ASSIST  by SELLERS,SAYVIA --
FOUL  by SELLERS,SAYVIA 01:02

01:02 SUB OUT by KNEEPKENS,GIANNA
01:02 SUB IN by DUGALIć,ANGELA
01:02 64-80 H 16 GOOD FT by MUSE,AMANDA
01:00 MISS FT by MUSE,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by MCGAUGHY,BRYNN --
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,SAYVIA 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:41 SUB OUT by RICE,KIKI
00:41 SUB OUT by BETTS,LAUREN
00:41 SUB IN by KARAMOUZI SIEGEL,CHR
00:41 SUB IN by BETTS,SIENNA

FOUL  by HOWELL,AVERY 00:24
00:24 64-81 H 17 GOOD FT by DUGALIć,ANGELA
00:24 64-82 H 18 GOOD FT by DUGALIć,ANGELA

GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,AVERY 00:12 67-82 H 15
ASSIST  by SELLERS,SAYVIA --

00:09 TURNOVER  by DUGALIć,ANGELA
STEAL  by SELLERS,SAYVIA 00:09

00:09 FOUL  by DUGALIć,ANGELA
TURNOVER  by SELLERS,SAYVIA 00:07


